PHYSICAL REVIEW VOLUME 143, NUMBER 2 MARCH 1966
Energy Gay in y-Ag2Tet
RICHARD DALVEN AND ROBERT GILL
Conversion Devices Laboratory, BC&D, RCA Laboratories, I'rinceton, ¹mJersey
(Received 4 October 1965)
The Hall coeKcient of a number of samples of P-Ag2Te has been measured as a function of temperature
from 80 to 373'K. The polycrystalline ingots were prepared by direct reaction of the elements either in
vacuum or in oxygen gas. Data on seven p-type samples prepared from five different ingots have been

IO
K R&0
The numbering system used for the contacts to the
sample is also shown. Thus R26 is a value of the Hall
coeKcient calculated from voltages measured between
contacts 2 and 6 on the sample. Heating of the sample
for the experiments above room temperature was done
using a high intensity lamp. The sample was enclosed
in a brass can and was in a helium atmosphere during
all measurements. The temperatures reported, measured
with a calibrated copper-constantan thermocouple, are
estimated to be accurate to about +1'K. In the con-
ventionaP' manner, the directions of both the magnetic
field and the sample current were reversed to cancel
various errors due to thermoelectric effects, probe
misalignment, etc. Two runs over the temperature
range being covered were necessary to obtain data for
both magnetic field directions. Each Hall voltage used
is the arithmetic mean of the appropriate four values
of the measured voltage. A field of 5000 G was used. An
estimate was made of the magnitude of the Ettings-
hausen effect, in which a longitudinal electric current
produces a transverse temperature gradient which, in
turn, can produce a spurious thermoelectric component
SELECTOR
K EITHLEY
150 A OR 149
j
Ml CROVOLTMETER
I-
UJ
O
Lt
U
UJ
C&
I
0
P-Ag~Te SAMPLE
AT -4-0"9(0)
In Bi CONTACTS
o RUN 57/58 300 K-373'K
~ RUN 62/63 300'K-80 K
/
~
I
I
89 K
O.OIO 0.012 O.OI4
l32 K
1 1 t l
0,002 0.004 0.006 0 008
-('K)
LEEDS 8t NOR&HRUP
10 RECORDER
FIG. 1. Hall sample configuration and measurement apparatus.
"G. S. Cooper, et a/. , J. Phys. Chem. Solids 25, 1277 (1964).
I IG. 2. Hall coetlrcieut 1R&el versus (1/Tl for
p-Ag2Te sample AT-4-0-9(0)
"E.H. Putley, The Ball Egect and Related Phenomena (Butter-
worths Scientific Publications Ltd. , London, 1960), pp. 42-43.
668 R. DALV EN A& D GILL
I
m
o
O
O Ip—
O
A